TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM694365

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE MERCHANT OF TENNIS, INC.		11/29/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XISLE SPORTS, INC.	
Street Address:	1118 S. La Cienega Blvd.	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90035	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90325893	THE MERCHANT OF TENNIS
Serial Number:	90325837	THE MERCHANT OF TENNIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@lewisroca.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	413375-00229/00230
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anita G. Johnson
SIGNATURE:	/Anita G. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=MOT-to-Xisle-Assignment-Apps-2021-11-29#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007527 FRAME: 0459

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE MERCHANT OF TENNIS, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 8737 Wilshire Blvd., Beverly Hills, California 90211 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following marks which are the subjects of applications for registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
THE MERCHANT OF TENNIS	90325893	November 18, 2020
THE MERCHANT OF TENNIS	90325837	November 18, 2020

WHEREAS, XISLE SPORTS, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1118 S. La Cienega Blvd., Los Angeles, California 90035 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said marks and the applications for registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said marks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the applications for registration thereof; and as ASSIGNOR has not yet filed any allegation of use under Sections 1(c) or (d) of the Trademark Act as to the marks, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns the marks with those respective portions of the business to which the marks pertain as required by Title 15 U.S.C. § 1060, as well as all claims and causes of action for infringement thereof.

THE MERCHANT OF TENNIS, INC.

Date	1/- 29-21	Ву			
			Alamani	Loff Croon	

Name: Jeff Green
Title: President

Page 1 of 2

115870359.1

RECORDED: 12/13/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007527 FRAME: 0460